PUBLISH: Monday, January 09, 2017 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Wednesday, January 11, 2017.

Certified to before me this January 09, 2017.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 12/14/2016 to 12/27/2016

Date Claims to be Paid: 1/11/2017

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.
Indiana Michigan Power

Berne Ready Mix

Suburban Propane LP

Cintas Location #338

Decatur True Value

David L. Sommer

Decatur Dental Services

Fleming Excavating, Inc.
Harvey's Tool Service

Joe Spaulding

Rhonda L. McIntosh

Safety Systems

Shifferly Dodge

Teryl R. Smith

Town Of Monroe

Town Of Geneva

Bailey's Test Strips & Thermometers, LLC
Bixler Insurance, Inc.

Don Myers Plumbing

Chad W. Sprunger

Charles M. Tooley

Detroit Salt Company LLC
Pepper L York

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Adams County Sheriff's Department
Michael G. Werling

Kendall Electric, Inc.

Tracy Heltz Noetzel

Geneva Chamber of Commerce
Kevin Burkhalter

Extinguisher Co. No. 1
Stationair's Express

Schwartz Steel LLC

John August

Decatur Ace Hardware
Association of Indiana Counties
Allied Mechanical, Inc.

Phil Eicher

Anna Steiner

Jerandan Portable Toilets

Star Insurance Agency

Pitney Bowes, Inc.

Rolf Reporting, Inc.

Troyer Brothers, Inc.

Rodney G Bollenbacher

Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
Llama Corporation

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

2,200.00
380.68
637.35
126.50

54.35
21.08
50.00
393.25

16,680.85

435.96
40.00
26.44

150.65
73.95
11.69

280.00

360.00
82.00
75.00

145.22

945.53
54.12

5,196.52
45.00
51.48

173.00

650.00
33.07

521.99
75.00
50.00
71.25

691.91
23.00
90.60
95.43

100.00

429.74
50.00
50.00

260.85
51.00

306.00

500.80
74.06
50.00

163.77

3,232.00

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Appraisal Research Corporation
Berne Witness

Charles Bowers

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service

Decatur Daily Democrat

Erie Haven

Gordon Food Service

Innovative Concepts

Maumee River Basin Commission
Roto-Rooter

Sherwin-Williams

Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.

Top Supply Company LLP

Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Assoc. of IN Prosecuting Attorneys, Inc.
Bluhm & Reber

Lehman Auto Sales

Bob's Locksmith Shop

Matthew Bender

Brooks Construction Co., Inc.
Harvest Land Co-op

Wal-Mart

Beth A. Webber

Indiana Vector Control Association
Troyer's Market LLC

McKesson Medical - Surgical
Grainger

Bi-County Services, Inc

Barnes & Thornburg

Strahm Division of SGI Inc

Karla Marbach

First National Bank

FlexPAC

WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Lehman and Bixler Professional Eye Care
William Grimm

Brenda Alexander

Central Customer Charges

Eric D. Orr, Attorney

Allstar Communications

Frontier

R & C Fence Inc

Indiana County Assessor Assoc. (ICAA)
U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts
RPM Machinery, LLC
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Amount

50,220.85
6,531.28
31.69
2,333.33
3,618.91
150.00
29.45
101.60
2,973.29
24,086.36
11,272.00
325.00
27.59
166.38
104.11
10.22
475.00
105.00
80.60
5.5
42431
15,188.13
32.33
184.83
2,143.84
115.00
5,832.72
208.67
111.44
3,276.00
3,510.50
2,803.45
72.69
69.00
365.13
31.90
122.08
29.92
95.92
47.42
384.00
1,306.80
147.03
31,991.25
1,205.00
7,593.87
249.47
70.23

1/9/2017




Wex Bank

Jessica Nix

Douglas Hartman

Leonard Corral Jr.

Elaine Shafley

CivicPlus

Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.
Weigand Construction Co., Inc.

A. Hattersley & Sons, Inc.

Four U Packaging

Adams Co Treasurer - AEP

Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs
Kaup Pharmacy

Adams Co Treasurer - Verizon Wireless
Adams Co Treasurer - Comcast
Shambaugh & Son, LP

Indiana Technical Installations
Jessica Bergdall

Pat Fosnaugh

William Bleeke

C & T Design and Equipment Co Inc

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

39.96
497.94
50.00
480.00
5,833.34
10,030.11
705.00
75,623.17
11,495.00
100.96
12,145.92
131.41
3,774.98
2,087.27
145.90
1,425.00
194.96
7.42
500.00
500.00
22,960.25

Mark Wynn

Helmer Inc.

Construction Control Inc.

Hall Aluminum Products Inc.
JPMorgan Chase Bank NA

Kelly Sickafoose

Chimney 1 Inc.

Staples Business Advantage

L-A Electric, Inc.

Aquatek Water Treatment
Adams Co Treasurer - NIPSCO
B & B Farms

Adams Co Treausrer - CenturyLink
M. Susana Worth

Adams Co Treasurer - Mediacom
Anthony Anderson Corporation
DIRIG Sheet Metal

G.0.0.S. Janitorial Serv.

Clay Neuenschwander

Harlow Enterprises Inc

Grand Total
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16.71
1,425.00
13,404.88
3,163.50
4,396.57
2,133.00
476.00
758.16
19,975.07
794.60
5,994.91
111.00
3,281.23
173.76
98.91
12,494.55
613.00
4,430.00
500.00
67,299.71

506,791.08

1/9/2017



